
 

 

 
 
 

LENT TERM DIARY EVENTS 2025 

 

Date Event 

Friday 17th January Whole School Mass 9:30am, led by UKS2 children; all 

welcome  

Tuesday 21st January Trust Synod – attended by two staff members and 3 Y6 children 

Wednesday 22nd January LKS2 Egyptian day in school 

Friday 24th January Launch of the church’s Jubilee Year Retreat Day 

‘Pilgrims of Hope’ Big Sing 2pm in Church Parents Welcome 

Parents also welcome to Prayer Stations in school – see Dojo 

for timings 

Tuesday 4th February Music Concert 2pm – Parents Welcome 

led by Y5/6 children and individual tuition children 

w/c 10th February Aspirations Week in school 

Monday 10th February Disability workshops am 

First Aid Workshops Y5/6 pm 

Tuesday 11th February Disability workshops am 

First Aid Workshops Y5/6 pm 

Tuesday 11th February Internet Safety Day 

Tuesday 11th February Parents Evening, all year groups – online 

Wednesday 12th 

February 

Parents’ Evenings, all year groups – in school 

Wednesday 12th February Luke Temple Author Visit 

Thursday 13th February Break up for half term 

Friday 14th February Trust INSET day; School Closed for children 

Monday 24th February Back to school for Lent 2 Term 

Wednesday 5th March Ash Wednesday. KS2 Mass in church; 9:30am - all welcome 

Friday 7th March World Book Day in school – Character Costume Dress Up 

Day 

Friday 14th March Non Uniform Day in School – FHT Chocolate Bingo donations 

Tuesday 18th March FHT Chocolate Bingo – all welcome Time TBC 

Thursday 20th March Whole School Mass – St Patrick & St Joseph 9:30am in 

church – all welcome 

Friday 28th March Lent Fundraiser – Big Lent Walk and YMCA Fundraiser 

Tuesday 1st April Easter Play led by Y3/4 2pm Parents Welcome 

Wednesday 2nd April Easter Play led by Y3/4 children, 2pm Parents Welcome 

Thursday 3rd April Holy Week Retreat Day 

Friday 4th April Crucifixion and Stations of the Cross Service 2pm in Church 

– Parents Welcome 


